

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2574/2010

STATE OF U.P. THROUGH PRINCIPAL SECRETARY & ANR. Appellant(s)
VERSUSM/S SAF YEAST CO.P.LTD. Respondent(s)
(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

WITH C.A. NO. 5537/2012 (III-A)

Date : 11-10-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For the parties

Ms. Shalini Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AOR

Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR

Mr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

Mr. M.C. Dhingra, AOR

Mr. Vinay Garg, AOR

Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Manish K. Bishnoi, AOR

M/s. Parekh & Co., AOR

The Court made the following
O R D E RC.A. NO. 5537/2012

As per the office report, the appellant has to file ad volarem court fee of Rs.1750/-.

Three weeks' further time is granted to the counsel for the appellant to pay the ad volarem court fee of Rs.1750/-.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER(RENU DIWAN)
ASST. REGISTRAR