

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.12

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2574/2010

STATE OF U.P. THROUGH PRINCIPAL SECRETARY & ANR. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S SAF YEAST CO.P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5537/2012 (III-A)

(AN OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date : 20-08-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AOR

Ms. Babita Sant, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR

Mr. Sandiv Kalia, Adv.
Ms. Reena Rao, Adv.
Mr. Nand Ram, Adv.
Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. M. C. Dhingra, AOR

Mr. Vinay Garg, AOR

Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR

Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AOR

Mr. Manish K. Bishnoi, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, AOR

M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List before another bench.

**(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER**