

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.4

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.2574/2010

STATE OF U.P. THROUGH PRINCIPAL SECRETARY & ANR. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/s. SAF YEAST CO.P.LTD. Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5537/2012 (III-A) (LISTED)  
(Office Report on default)

Date : 04-09-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Babita Sant, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR  
  
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pankaj Bhagat, Adv.  
Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR  
Ms. Tusharika Sharma, Adv.  
  
Mr. Ajay Kr. Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kr. Tyagi, AOR  
  
Mr. M. C. Dhingra, AOR  
Mr. Vinay Garg, AOR  
Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

C.A. No.5537/2012

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that the Ad-valorem  
Court Fee has been deposited.

**: 2 :**

**Office to verify and proceed further.**

**(MUKESH KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER**

**(SUMAN JAIN)  
BRANCH OFFICER**