

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MANOJ JAIN

Civil Appeal No(s). 2574/2010

STATE OF U.P. THROUGH PRINCIPAL SECRETARY & ANR. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S SAF YEAST CO.P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Only Civil Appeal No. 5537/2012 to be listed in Registrar Court.)
WITH
C.A. No. 5537/2012 (III-A)

Date : 19-09-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AOR

Ms.Babita,Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. C. Dhingra, AOR

Mr. Vinay Garg, AOR

Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR

Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

Mr.Aviral Saxena,Adv.

Mr.Sanjay Kr.Tyagi,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RC.A. No. 5537/2012

Service is complete. Ld.counsel for the appellant has already filed statement of case. Ld.counsel for respondents has not filed the same within the prescribed period. Registry is directed to process the matter for being listed before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

MANOJ JAIN
Registrar