

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 2574/2010

STATE OF U.P. THROUGH PRINCIPAL SECRETARY & ANR. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S SAF YEAST CO.P.LTD. Respondent(s)

(Only C.A. Nos. 9546/2018 and 9548-9549/2018 are to be listed.)

WITH

C.A. No. 9546/2018 (III-A)

C.A. No. 9548-9549/2018 (III-A)

Date : 22-04-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, AOR
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Kant Roy, Adv.
Mr. M. C. Dhingra, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RC.A. No. 9546/2018 & C.A. No. 9548-9549/2018

Ld.counsel for the appellant shall file the affidavit of valuation within four weeks in both matters.

List the matter again on 17.09.2019.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

SB