

ITEM NO.9

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SURINDER S. RATHI

Civil Appeal No(s). 2574/2010

(Only C.A. Nos. 9546/2018 and 9548-9549/2018 are to be listed.)

THE COMMISSIONER OF TRADE TAX U.P. LUCKNOW

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S TRIVENING ENGINEERING AND INDUSTRIES
LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 9548-9549/2018 (III-A)

Date : 17-09-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ajay, Adv. (Present)

Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, AOR (Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. C. Dhingra, AOR (Present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. Nos. 9546 and 9548-9549/2018

Learned counsel for the appellant shall within a period of
four weeks, as a last chance file the affidavit of valuation.

List again on 21.11.2019.

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar

MG