

ITEM NO.4

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SURINDER S. RATHI

Civil Appeal No(s). 2574/2010

STATE OF U.P. THROUGH PRINCIPAL SECRETARY & ANR. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S SAF YEAST CO.P.LTD. Respondent(s)  
(Only C.A. Nos. 9546/2018 and 9548-9549/2018 are to be listed. )

WITH

C.A. No. 9546/2018 (III-A)

C.A. No. 9548-9549/2018 (III-A)

Date : 21-11-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. C. Dhingra, AOR  
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.  
Ms./Mr. Kandra Indira, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Appearance: Ld. Counsel is present on behalf of appellants.

None present on behalf of respondent.

C.A. Nos. 9546 and 9548-9549/2018

Being complete matters, place the same before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

SURINDER S. RATHI  
Registrar

MG