

ITEM NO.25 Court 11 (Video Conferencing) SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2574/2010

STATE OF U.P. THROUGH PRINCIPAL SECRETARY & ANR. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S SAF YEAST CO.P.LTD. Respondent(s)

(ONLY CA.1010/2013 TO BE LISTED BEFORE CHAMBER JUDGE)

WITH

C.A. No. 1010/2013 (III-A)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 18157/2021

IA No. 18157/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date : 20-04-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pankaj Bhagat, AOR

Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, AOR

Mr. M. C. Dhingra, AOR

Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.

Ms. Nitika Pandey, Adv.

M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Having considered the averments made in the applications

for substitution which show that the Scheme for Compromise and

Arrangement was sanctioned by the National Company Law Tribunal on

6.1.2021, application deserves to be allowed.

Accordingly, the name and title of the appellant i.e. "M/s. Jubilant Life Sciences limited" is hereby substituted to "M/s. Jubilant Ingrevia Limited"

The Registry is directed to carry out the necessary amendments on record subject to the appellant filing amended memo of parties within two weeks.

(NEELAM GULATI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)