

ITEM NO.1745

COURT NO.12

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2574/2010

STATE OF U.P. THROUGH PRINCIPAL SECRETARY &amp; ANR. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S SAF YEAST CO.P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY applications in CA.Nos. 5537/2012 and 7498/2012 TO BE LISTED  
BEFORE CHAMBER JUDGE )

WITH

C.A. No. 5537/2012 (III-A)

(FOR

FOR AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE ON IA 75664/2021

IA No. 75664/2021 - AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE)

C.A. No. 7498/2012 (III-A)

( FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA 31619/2021

FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA 31633/2021

IA No. 31633/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 31619/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

Date : 17-10-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pankaj Bhagat, AOR

Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR

Ms. Sunaina Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, AOR

Mr. M. C. Dhingra, AOR

Mr. Pankaj Bhagat, AOR

Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR

Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

Mr. Manish K. Bishnoi, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R**

**The application (IA No.75664/2021) seeking amendment in cause  
title is allowed, amend accordingly.**

**(PRADEEP KUMAR)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT**

**(MATHEW ABRAHAM)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)**