

ITEM NO.1722

COURT NO.5

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2574/2010

STATE OF U.P. THROUGH PRINCIPAL SECRETARY & ANR. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S SAF YEAST CO.P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Only I.A. NO. 31619/2021, I.A. 31633/2021 IN CA 7498/2012 TO BE LISTED BEFORE CHAMBER JUDGE)

WITH

C.A. No. 7498/2012 (III-A)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA 31619/2021

FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA 31633/2021

IA No. 31633/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 31619/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

Date : 21-08-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pankaj Bhagat, AOR
Mr. Sadre Alam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, AOR
Mr. Ankit Khatri, Adv.
Mr. M. C. Dhingra, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. Dipanker Pokhriyal, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mahender Ram, Adv.
Mr. Raghvendra Shukla, Adv.
Mrs. Niharika Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Bhagat, AOR
Mr. Manish K. Bishnoi, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Devavrat Anand, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Accepting the request made by learned counsel for the appellants, hearing of I.A. NO. 31619/2021 & I.A. No. 31633/2021 in CA 7498/2012 stands adjourned. List the matter after three weeks.

2. Let the entire copy of the order passed by the National Company Law Tribunal, on which reliance is sought to be placed, be placed on record in the meanwhile.

(SHUBHAM YADAV)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)