

ITEM NO.111

COURT NO.7

SECTION III-A

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A**  
**RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Civil Appeal No(s). 2574/2010

STATE OF U.P. THROUGH PRINCIPAL SECRETARY & ANR. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S SAF YEAST CO.P.LTD. Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 7498/2012 (III-A)

( FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA 31619/2021  
FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA 31633/2021)

C.A. No. 5537/2012 (III-A)

( FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA 31615/2021  
IA No. 31615/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

C.A. No. 1010/2013 (III-A)

)

C.A. No. 9546/2018 (III-A)

( FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 124075/2018  
IA No. 124075/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

C.A. No. 9548-9549/2018 (III-A)

( FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 125751/2018  
IA No. 125751/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 14-02-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. R. K. Raizada, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, AOR  
Mr. Ankit Khatri, Adv.

Ms. Charanya Lakshmikumaran, AOR  
Ms. Apeksha Mehta, Adv.  
Ms. Neha Choudhary, Adv.  
Ms. Falguni Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Umang Motiyani, Adv.  
Ms. Jyot Pal, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Bhagat, AOR  
Mr. Sadre Alam, Adv.  
Mr. Ritwik Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR  
Ms. Sunaina Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, AOR  
Mr. M. C. Dhingra, AOR  
Mr. Pankaj Bhagat, AOR

**M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR**

**Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR**  
**Mr. Daleep Dhyani, Adv.**  
**Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.**  
**Mr. Manoj Kumar Sharma, Adv.**  
**Mr. Bhuwan Chandra, Adv.**

**Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR**

**Mr. Manish K. Bishnoi, AOR**  
**Ms. Ila Shikhar Sheel, Adv.**  
**Mr. Hitesh Lodwal, Adv.**

**Mr. Rajesh Kumar, AOR**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following**  
**O R D E R**

**On the request made by the learned counsel appearing for the appellants in Civil Appeal Nos. 2574 of 2010, list for hearing on 20.03.2024.**

**(POOJA SHARMA)**  
**COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(AVGV RAMU)**  
**COURT MASTER (NSH)**